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Registration/Installation/Safety

GW-MD-CD2
120222

Verisure Sàrl
Chemin Jean-Baptiste Vandelle 3A
1290 Versoix
Switzerland

This symbol on your product indicates that the product shall not be mixed or disposed 
with your household waste, at the end of its use. This product shall be handed over to 
your local community waste collection point for the recycling of the product.

868–869 MHz, RF Power: 14.51 dBm
Receiver category 1.5
Wi-Fi 2.4GHz, RF power: 19.47 dBm

EN Product Data Sheet 
Hereby, Verisure Sarl declares that the radio equipment 
type GW-MD-CD2 is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio Equipment Regulations 
2017 and Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Sub-
stances in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 
2012. The full text of the EU & UK declaration of conformity 
is available at the following internet address: 
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation 
For more information: https://mypages.verisure.com  
and https://customers.verisure.co.uk

Safety guidelines and precautions 
Please read the safety guidelines below prior to using this 
device. Only use the product as advised by Verisure. Use only 
batteries recommended by Verisure. Do not re-charge the 
batteries. Always use the supplied accessories for Verisure 
products. Do not cover or paint the device. Never dismantle 
or attempt to tamper the Verisure products, as this could 
cause short circuits, resulting in fire or electric shock.

User instruction 
In cases of renovation of home (painting, changing wall 
papers, etc), please set the device in renovation mode on 
MyPages.  Never try to dismantle the Verisure products 
yourself. Never attempt to repair the Verisure products or 
replace any of their components yourself. If any parts of 
your product require replacement for any reason, including 
normal wear and tear or breakage, please contact Verisure. 
For battery exchange follow the instructions on MyPages. For 
disposal of used batteries please follow the local regula-
tions. Do not move the product to other positions than the 
original installation position.

DE Produktdatenblatt 
Hiermit erklärt Verisure Sàrl, dass der Funkanlagentyp 
GW-MD-CD2 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio 
Equipment Regulations 2017 und Restriction of the Use of 
Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipments Regulations 2012 entspricht. Der vollständige 
Text der EU- und UK-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der 
folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:  
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Für mehr Informationen: https://mypages.verisure.com

	 Sicherheitsrichtlinien und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen 
Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien, bevor 
Sie dieses Gerät verwenden. Verwenden Sie das Produkt 
nur gemäß den Anweisungen von Verisure. Verwenden Sie 
nur die von Verisure empfohlenen Batterien. Laden Sie die 
Batterien nicht auf. Verwenden Sie immer das mitgelieferte 
Zubehör für die Verisure Produkte. Das Gerät darf nicht 
abgedeckt oder bemalt werden. Versuchen Sie niemals, die 
Verisure-Produkte zu zerlegen oder zu manipulieren, da dies 
zu Kurzschlüssen führen und einen Brand oder Stromschlag 
verursachen kann. 
Gebrauchsanweisung 
Im Falle einer Renovierung des Hauses (Malerarbeiten, 
Tapetenwechsel,etc.) stellen Sie das Gerät bitte auf MyPages 
in den Renovierungsmodus. Versuchen Sie niemals, die 
Verisure-Produkte selbst zu demontieren. Versuchen Sie 
niemals, die Verisure-Produkte zu reparieren oder eine Ihrer 
Komponenten selbst zu ersetzen. Wenn Teile Ihres Produkts 
aus irgendeinem Grund ersetzt werden müssen, einsch-
ließlich normaler Abnutzung oder bei Schaden, wenden 
Sie sich bitte an Verisure. Für den Batteriewechsel folgen 
Sie den Anweisungen auf MyPages. Für die Entsorgung von 
Altbatterien beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Vorschriften. 
Bewegen Sie das Produkt nicht in andere Positionen als wie 
ursprünglich montiert.

FR Caractéristiques du produit 
Le soussigné, Verisure Sàrl, déclare que l’équipement ra-
dioélectrique du type GW-MD-CD2 est conforme à la direc-
tive 2014/53/UE, 2015/863/UE, Radio Equipment Regulations 
2017 et Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Sub-
stances in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 
2012. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE et Royaume-Uni 
de conformité est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante: 
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Pour plus d’ informations: https://mypages.verisure.com
et https://customers.securitasdirect.fr

Consignes de sécurité et précautions 
Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité ci-dessous avant 
d’utiliser cet appareil. Utilisez uniquement le produit comme 
conseillé par. Veuillez toujours utiliser les accessoires fournis 
avec les produits Verisure. Ne pas recharger les batteries. 
Veuillez toujours utiliser les accessoires fournis avec les 
produits Verisure .Ne couvrez ni ne peignez l’appareil. Ne 
jamais démonter ou essayer d’altérer les produits Verisure, 
cela pourrait provoquer des courts-circuits et entraîner un 
incendie ou un choc électrique. 

Instructions utilisateur 
En cas de rénovation de la maison (peinture, changement 
de papiers peints, ...), veuillez régler l’appareil en mode 
rénovation sur MyPages. N’essayez jamais de démonter 
vous-même les produits Verisure. N’essayez jamais de 
réparer les produits Verisure ou de remplacer vous-même 
l’un de leurs composants. Si des pièces du produit doivent 
être remplacées pour une raison quelconque, y compris 
l’usure normale ou la casse, veuillez contacter Verisure. Pour 
l’échange des piles, suivez les instructions sur MyPages. 
Respectez les réglementations locales concernant les piles 
usagées. Ne déplacez pas le produit dans d’autres positions 
que la position de montage d’origine.

SE Produktdatablad 
Härmed försäkrar Verisure Sàrl att denna typ av radiout-
rustning GW-MD-CD2 överensstämmer med direktiv
2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio Equipment Regulations 
2017 och Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Sub-
stances in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 
2012. Den fullständiga texten till EU- och UK-försäkran om 
överensstämmelse finns på följande webbadress:
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
För mer information: https://mypages.verisure.com

Säkerhetsriktlinjer och försiktighetsåtgärder 
Läs säkerhetsriktlinjerna nedan innan du använder kompo-
nenten. Använd endast komponenten enligt instruktion från 
Verisure. Använd endast batterier som är rekommenderade 
av Verisure. Batterier ska inte laddas, utan ska vid behov 
ersättas. Använd alltid de tillbehör som medföljer Verisu-
re-komponenter. Komponenten får inte täckas eller målas 
över. Det är inte tillåtet att demontera eller manipulera 
komponenter från Verisure. Detta kan orsaka kortslutning 
och i sin tur leda till brand eller elektriska stötar.

Användarinstruktion 
Vid renovering (målning, omtapetsering etc.), vänligen sätt 
komponenten i renoveringsläge på Mina Sidor innan den 
eventuellt flyttas. Demontera aldrig komponenter från 
Verisure. Försök aldrig att reparera eller byta ut någon av 
Verisuresystemets komponenter. Om komponent av någon 
anledning, helt eller delvis behöver ersättas, vänligen 
kontakta Verisure. Vid battereibyte, följ instruktionerna på 
Mina Sidor. Följ de lokala bestämmelserna för avfallshante-
ring av använda batterier. Flytta inte komponenten från sin 
ursprungliga placering.

6 x AA 
Alkaline or Lithium 
Nominal voltage 4.5VDC

Certified by ALTER TECHNOLOGY TUV NORD SAU
Compliant to EN 50131-2-2:2017
Security grade 2, Environmental Class IVA,  
EN 50131-6:2017

Doc. Rev 1.0

Imported into UK by:
Verisure Services (UK) Ltd
Q12 Quorum Business Park
Benton Lane, NE 12 8BU
Newcastle Upon Tyne, UK
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ES Características de producto 
Por la presente, Verisure Sàrl, declara que el tipo de equipo radio-
eléctrico GW-MD-CD2 es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE,
2015/863/UE, Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 y Restriction of the Use of 
Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Re-
gulations 2012. El texto completo de la declaración UE y el Reino Unido 
de conformidad está disponible en la dirección Internet siguiente: 
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Para más información: https://customers.securitasdirect.es

 Directrices y precauciones de seguridad
Lea las siguientes directrices de seguridad antes de utilizar este disposi-
tivo. Utilice el producto solo según las instrucciones de Verisure. Utilice 
únicamente las pilas recomendadas por Verisure. No recargue las baterías. 
Utilice siempre los accesorios suministrados para productos Verisure. No 
cubra ni pinte el dispositivo. El dispositivo tiene una superficie de cristal. 
Nunca desmonte los productos Verisure ni intente manipularlos, ya que 
esto podría provocar un cortocircuito y, en consecuencia, un incendio o una 
descarga eléctrica.

Instrucciones para el usuario
En caso de hacer reformas en la vivienda (pintarla, cambiar los murales 
de pared, etc.), ponga el dispositivo en modo «Renovación» en MyPages. 
Nunca intente desmontar los producto Verisure si mismo. Nunca intente 
reparar los productos Verisure ni sustituir ninguno de sus componentes 
por si mismo. Si alguna de las piezas del producto necesita ser sustituida 
por algún motivo, incluido el desgaste normal o su rotura, póngase en 
contacto con Verisure.
Para cambiar la batería siga las instrucciones de MyPages.
Para eliminar las pilas usadas, siga la normativa local.
No mueva el producto a una posición distinta a la posición de instalación 
original.

PT Características do produto
O(a) abaixo assinado(a), Verisure Sàrl, declara que o presente tipo de 
equipamento de rádio GW-MD-CD2 está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE, 2015/863/UE, Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 e Restriction 
of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipments Regulations 2012. O texto integral da declaração de conformi-
dade da UE e do Reino Unido está disponível no seguinte site:
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Para obter mais informações: https://customers.securitasdirect.pt

Precauções e diretrizes de segurança
Por favor, leia as diretrizes de segurança abaixo antes de utilizar este 
dispositivo. Utilize o produto apenas conforme aconselhado pela Verisure. 
Utilize apenas as pilhas recomendadas pela Verisure. Não recarregue as 
pilhas. Utilize sempre os acessórios fornecidos para os produtos Verisure. 
Não cubra nem pinte o dispositivo. O dispositivo tem uma superfície de 
vidro. Nunca desmonte nem tente adulterar os produtos Verisure, sob risco 
de provocar curto-circuitos, resultando num incêndio ou choque elétrico.

Instruções para o utilizador
Em casos de renovação do lar (pintura, mudança de papel de parede, etc.), 
coloque o dispositivo no modo de renovação em MyPages. Nunca tente 
desmontar sozinho os produtos Verisure. Nunca tente reparar os produtos 
Verisure nem substituir sozinho quaisquer componentes. Se, por qualquer 
motivo, for necessário substituir quaisquer peças do produto, incluindo por 
desgaste normal ou rutura, contacte a Verisure.
Para trocar as pilhas siga as instruções em MyPages.
Para eliminar as pilhas usadas siga os regulamentos locais.
Não mova o produto para outras posições que não a posição de instalação 
original.

IT Caratteristiche del prodotto 
Il fabbricante, Verisure Sàrl, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio 
GW-MD-CD2 è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE, 2015/863/UE, Radio 
Equipment Regulations 2017 e Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous 
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 2012. 
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE e Regno Unito è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Per ulteriori informazioni: https://customers.verisure.it

Linee guida e precauzioni di sicurezza
Si prega di leggere le linee guida di sicurezza qui sotto prima di usare il 
presente dispositivo. Utilizzare il prodotto solo secondo i consigli forniti 
da Verisure. Utilizzare solo batterie consigliate da Verisure. Non ricaricare 
le batterie. Con i prodotti Verisure utilizzare esclusivamente gli accessori 
in dotazione. Non coprire o verniciare il dispositivo. Il dispositivo ha una 
superficie in vetro. Non smontare mai o cercare di modificare i prodotti Ve-
risure, dal momento che questo potrebbe causare cortocircuiti che possono 
dare origine a incendi o scosse elettriche

Istruzioni per l’utente
In caso di ristrutturazione di una casa (pittura, sostituzione della carta da 
parati, ecc.), impostare il dispositivo in 
modalità ristrutturazione in MyPages. Non cercare mai di smontare i prodot-
ti Verisure da soli. Non cercare mai di riparare i prodotti Verisure o sostituire 
uno qualsiasi dei loro componenti da soli. Se qualsiasi parte del prodotto 
deve essere sostituita per qualunque motivo, anche per la normale usura 
e rottura, consultare Verisure. Per la sostituzione della batteria seguire le 
istruzioni in MyPages.
Per lo smaltimento delle batterie usate, seguire le normative locali.
Non spostare il prodotto in posizioni diverse dalla posizione di installa-
zione originale.

Some software components of this product includes source code under 
Open Source Licenses. Verisure appreciate and value the importance of 
the Open Source Community and will make files available in compliance 
with each applicable Open Source License. For more information, please 
go to: https://verisure.com/oss

NL/BE Productgegevens 
Hierbij verklaar ik, Verisure Sàrl, dat het type radioapparatuur GW-MD-CD2 
conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio Equipment Regu-
lations 2017 en Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in 
Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 2012. De volledige tekst 
van de EU- en VK-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op het 
volgende internetadres: https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Voor meer informatie: https://mypages.verisure.com

            Veiligheidsrichtlijnen en voorzorgsmaatregelen 
Lees de onderstaande veiligheidsrichtlijnen voordat u dit apparaat 
gebruikt. Gebruik het product alleen zoals geadviseerd door Verisure. De 
Verisure-sirene kan geluiden met een luid volume produceren. Gebruik 
alleen batterijen die worden aanbevolen door Verisure. Laad de batterijen 
niet opnieuw op. Gebruik altijd de meegeleverde accessoires voor alle 
Verisure-producten. Bedek of verf het apparaat niet. Het apparaat heeft 
een glazen oppervlak. Demonteer of probeer nooit de Verisure-producten 
te manipuleren, omdat dit kortsluiting kan veroorzaken met brand of een 
elektrische schok tot gevolg.

Gebruiker instructie 
In geval van renovatie van een huis (schilderen, behangen, enz), zet het 
apparaat in de renovatiemodus op MyPages. Probeer de Verisure-producten 
nooit zelf te demonteren. Probeer nooit de Verisure-producten te repareren 
of de componenten zelf te vervangen. Als om welke reden dan ook onder-
delen van uw product moeten worden vervangen, inclusief normale slijtage 
of breuk, neem dan contact op met Verisure. Voor het verwisselen van de 
batterijen volgt u de instructies op MyPages. Volg de plaatselijke voorschrif-
ten voor het weggooien van gebruikte batterijen. Verplaats het product niet 
naar een andere positie dan de oorspronkelijke installatiepositie.

FI Tuoteseloste 
Verisure Sàrl vakuuttaa, että radiolaitetyyppi GW-MD-CD2 on direktiivin 
2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 ja Restriction 
of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipments Regulations 2012 mukainen. EU- ja UK-vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusvakuutuksen täysimittainen teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa 
internetosoitteessa: 
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
Lisätietoja: https://mypages.verisure.com

Turvallisuusohjeet ja varotoimet
Lue alla olevat turvallisuusohjeet ennen tämän laitteen käyttöä. Käytä tuo-
tetta vain Verisuren ohjeiden mukaan. Verisuren sireeni voi päästää ääntä 
kovalla äänenvoimakkuudella. Käytä vain Verisuren suosittelemia paristoja. 
Älä lataa paristoja uudelleen Käytä Verisuren tuotteissa vain Verisuren 
hyväksymiä tarvikkeita. Älä peitä tai maalaa laitetta. Laitteessa on lasipinta. 
Älä koskaan pura tai yritä peittää Verisure-tuotteita, sillä se voi aiheuttaa 
oikosulkuja, mikä voi johtaa tulipaloon tai sähköiskuun.

Käyttöohjeet 
Aseta laite huoltotilaan Omilla Sivuilla (www.verisure.fi/omatsivut), jos 
kotona alkaa remontti (maalaus, tapetit vaihdetaan jne.). Älä koskaan yritä 
purkaa Verisuren tuotteita itse. Älä koskaan yritä korjata Verisuren tuotteita 
tai vaihtaa mitään niiden komponentteja itse. Jos tuotteesi jotkin osat 
jostain syystä vaativat vaihtamisen, mukaan lukien normaali kuluminen tai 
rikkoutuminen, ota yhteyttä Verisureen. Noudata Omilta Sivuilta löytyviä 
ohjeita paristonvaihtoa varten. Noudata käytettyjen paristojen hävittämistä 
koskevia paikallisia määräyksiä. Älä siirrä tuotetta muihin kuin alkuperäi-
seen asennusasentoon.

DK Produktdatablad 
Hermed erklærer Verisure Sàrl, at radioudstyrstypen GW-MD-CD2 er i 
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio Equipment 
Regulations 2017 og Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Sub-
stances in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 2012. EU- og 
UK- overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst kan findes på følgende 
internetadresse:  
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
For mere information: https://mypages.verisure.com

 Sikkerhedsinstruktioner og -foranstaltninger
Læs nedenstående sikkerhedsinstruktioner, før du tager komponenten i brug. 
Produktet må kun anvendes efter anvisninger beskrevet af Verisure. Verisu-
re-alarmsirenen kan afgive lyde med høj lydstyrke. Brug kun batterier, som er 
anbefalet af Verisure. Batterierne må ikke genoplade. Brug altid det ekstraud-
styr, som leveres til Verisure-produkter. Komponenten må ikke tildækkes eller 
overmales. Komponenten består af en glasoverflade. Du må aldrig afmontere 
eller manipulere med produkterne fra Verisure, da dette vil kunne medføre 
kortslutninger og hermed udvikle brand eller elektrisk stød.

Brugervejledning 
Hvis du skal udføre renoveringsarbejde i hjemmet (malerarbejde, udskift-
ning af tapet osv.), skal du først sætte udstyret i renoveringstilstand på Mine 
Sider. Du må aldrig selv afmontere produkterne fra Verisure. Du må ikke selv 
forsøge at reparere eller udskifte komponenter fra Verisure. Hvis der er dele 
i dit produkt, som af en given årsag skal udskiftes, herunder normalt slid 
eller beskadigelse, skal du kontakte Verisure. Ved udskiftning af batterier 
skal du følge vejledningen på Mine Sider. Ved bortskaffelse af brugte 
batterier skal du følge de lokale bestemmelser. Flyt ikke komponenten fra 
sin oprindelige monteringsplacering.

NO Produktdatablad 
Herved erklærer, Verisure Sàrl at denne type av radioutstyr GW-MD-CD2 er i 
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU, 2015/863/EU, Radio Equipment Regu-
lations 2017 og Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances 
in Electrical and Electronic Equipments Regulations 2012. Fullstendig 
tekst av EU- og UK-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende 
internettadresse: 
https://verisure.com/technicaldocumentation
For mer informasjon: https://mypages.verisure.com

Sikkerhetsretningslinjer og forholdsregler
Les sikkerhetsinstruksjonene nedenfor før du tar produktet i bruk. Produktet 
skal kun benyttes som beskrevet av Verisure. . Benytt kun batterier som er 
anbefalt av Verisure. Batteriene må ikke lades. Benytt alltid tilbehøret som 
følger med for alle Verisure-produktene. Komponenten må ikke tildekkes 
eller males. Ikke demonter eller manipuler produktene fra Verisure. Dette 
kan føre til kortslutning som kan lede til brann eller elektriske støt.
 
Brukerveiledning 
Ved oppussing (maling, tapetsering ol.), vennligst sett komponenten i op-
pussingsmodus på Mine Sider før den flyttes/nedmonteres. Demonter aldri 
produktene fra Verisure. Forsøk aldri å reparere Verisure-produktene eller 
bytte ut noen av komponentene selv. Dersom hele eller deler av komponen-
ten, av en eller annen grunn, behøver å erstattes, vennligst kontakt Verisure.  
Følg instruksjonene på Mine Sider for batteribytte. Følg lokale bestemmelser 
for avfallshåndtering av brukte batterier. Ikke flytt komponenten fra sin 
opprinnelige plassering.
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